www.ijcrt.org                                                         © 2025 IJCRT | Volume 13, Issue 6 June 2025 | ISSN: 2320-2882
IJCRT2506388 International Journal of Creative Research Thoughts (IJCRT) www.ijcrt.org d365
High Performance 128 Bit Ripple Carry Adder To
Vlsi Design
1Dr.S.Yuvaraj, Ph. D.,(Corresponding Authors),2Dr.K. K. Senthilkumar.,Ph. D, 3Dr.K.Senthamilselvan.,
Ph.D.,4Dr. V. Ashok, Ph. D., 5Dr.A.R.Aravind, Ph.D.,
1, Associate Professor, Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering, Prince Shri
Venkateshwara Padmavathy Engineering College, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, India,

(IOBs) are 386. And also power consumption 487 mWatts with Ambient Temperature 50ºC. and also
discussed The 128-bit Ripple carry adder (RCA) maximum combinational path delay 35.448ns in logically
3.39ns with in percentage is 9.6% and routing 32.5ns with in percentage are 90.4%.
CONFLICT OF INTERESTS
The authors are declare that there is no conflicts of the interests are regarding the publication of this
manuscript.
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
 The authors would like to thank to Chairman and Vice Chairman, Director, Dean, Principal and Vice
Principal of Prince Shri Venkateshwara Padmavathy Engineering College, Chennai, India, Faculty of
Information and  Communication Engineering (ICE) colleagues, Department of Electronics and
Communication Engineering colleagues , the anonymous reviewers and associate editor for their comments
that greatly improved the manuscript.
REFERENCES
[1]. Amit Kumar Panda; Rakesh Palisetty; Kailash Chandra Ray, “High-Speed Area-Efficient VLSI
Architecture of Three-Operand Binary Adder”,  IEEE Transactions on Circuits and Systems I, Vol.
67, Issue. 11, pp: 3944 – 3953. Nov. 2020,  DOI: 10.1109/TCSI.2020.3016275.
[2]. Darjn Esposito; Davide De Caro; Antonio Giuseppe Maria Strollo, “Variable Latency Speculative
Parallel Prefix Adders for Unsigned and Signed Operands”, IEEE Transactions on Circuits and Systems I,
Vol. 63, Issue. 8, pp.1200 – 1209. Aug. 2016, DOI: 10.1109/TCSI.2016.2564699.
[3]. Dilip P. Vasudevan; Parag K. Lala; James Patrick Parkerson, “Self-Checking Carry-Select Adder
Design Based on Two-Rail Encoding”  IEEE Transactions on Circuits and Systems I, Vol. 54, Issue. 12,
pp.2696 – 2705. Dec. 2007, DOI: 10.1109/TCSI.2007.910537.
[4]. Bader Alhazmi; Fayez Gebali, “Fast Large Integer Modular Addition in GF(p) Using Novel Attribute-
Based Representation”  IEEE Access, Vol. 7, pp. 58704 – 58719. May 2019.
DOI: 10.1109/ACCESS.2019.2914641.
[5]. Ned Bingham; Rajit Manohar, “Self-Timed Adaptive Digit-Serial Addition”,  IEEE Transactions on
Very Large Scale Integration (VLSI) Systems, Vol.27, Issue.9, pp.2131 – 214. Sep. 2019.
[6]. Christopher Fritz; Adly T. Fam, “Fast Binary Counters Based on Symmetric Stacking”, IEEE
Transactions on Very Large Scale Integration (VLSI) Systems, Vol. 25, Issue. 10, pp.2971 – 2975, Oct
2017. DOI: 10.1109/TVLSI.2017.2723475.
[7]. Itamar Levi; Alexander Fish, “Dual Mode Logic—Design for Energy Efficiency and High
Performance”, IEEE Access, Vol.1. pp.258 – 265, may 2013. DOI: 10.1109/ACCESS.2013.2262015.
[8]. Santosh Ghosh; Debdeep Mukhopadhyay; Dipanwita Roychowdhury, “Secure Dual-Core
Cryptoprocessor for Pairings Over Barreto-Naehrig Curves on FPGA Platform”, IEEE Transactions on Very
Large Scale Integration (VLSI) Systems,Vol.21, Issue. 3, pp. 434 – 442. Mar 2013.
[9]. R. Heaton; D. Blevins; E. Davis, “A bit-serial VLSI array processing chip for image processing”, IEEE